
February 10, 2017 Page 1 of 1

43BV  114063-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

36
36
36

 63.50
 11.00
 64.00

1N
1N
1N

15E
15E
15E

SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS

NE
SE

NW

1
2
3

Priority Date: JUNE 29, 1973

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 138.50

Owners: JEANETTE  BALDWIN 

ROBERT E BALDWIN 

PO BOX 159

PO BOX 159

VERNON, NJ 07462

VERNON, NJ 07462

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  138.50

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

43BV  114063-00 General Abstract

14.95 CFS

1,412.70 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: SWEET GRASS CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DITCH NAME: WEST HARRISON (HAWKS) DITCH

Ditch Name: WEST HARRISON (HAWKS) DITCH

HEADGATEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

1 20 16E1NNWNENW SWEET GRASS

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 4

Geocodes/Valid:  -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

THIS APPROPRIATION OF WATER TAKES WATER FROM SWEET GRASS CREEK BASIN (43BV) AND USES 
IT IN THE UPPER YELLOWSTONE RIVER BASIN (43B). AS A RESULT IT WILL BE DECREED IN BOTH 
BASINS AND SUBJECT TO OBJECTION IN EITHER BASIN BEFORE BECOMING FINAL.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 02/25/92.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 03/13/90.

Enforceable Priority Date:    JUNE 29, 1973

Version Status: ACTIVE


