## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:	43BV 114063-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT					
Version Status: ACTIVE						
Owners:	JEANETTE BALDWIN PO BOX 159 VERNON, NJ 07462					
	ROBERT E BALDWIN PO BOX 159 VERNON, NJ 07462					
Priority Date:	JUNE 29, 1973	3				
Enforceable Priority Date: JUNE 29, 1973 Type of Historical Right: DECREED						
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION					
Irrigation Type:	SPRINKLER/FLOOD					
Maximum Flow Rate:	14.95 CFS					
Maximum Volume:	1,412.70 AC-FT					
Climatic Area:	2 - MODERATELY HIGH					
Maximum Acres:	138.50					
Source Name:	SWEET GRASS CREEK					
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER					
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:						
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Govt Lot</u> N	<u>Qtr Sec</u> WNENW	<u>Sec</u> 20	<u>Тwp</u> 1N		<u>County</u> SWEET GRASS
Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4 Diversion Means: HEADGATE						
Ditch Name:	WEST HARRISON (HAWKS) DITCH					
	DITCH NAME: WEST HARRISON (HAWKS) DITCH					
Period of Use:	APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 4					
Place of Use:						
ID Acres   1 63.50   2 11.00   3 64.00   Total: 138.50	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> NE SE NW	<u>Sec</u> 36 36 36	<u>Тwp</u> 1N 1N 1N	<u>Rge</u> 15E 15E 15E	<u>County</u> SWEET GRASS SWEET GRASS SWEET GRASS
Geocodes/Valid: NO VALID GEOCODES						

**Remarks:** 

THIS APPROPRIATION OF WATER TAKES WATER FROM SWEET GRASS CREEK BASIN (43BV) AND USES IT IN THE UPPER YELLOWSTONE RIVER BASIN (43B). AS A RESULT IT WILL BE DECREED IN BOTH BASINS AND SUBJECT TO OBJECTION IN EITHER BASIN BEFORE BECOMING FINAL. STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 02/25/92.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 03/13/90.